

Administrative Services Committee

Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 28, 2025

Emergency – Carrie J Mays Center Water Lines Replacement

Department: Central Services Department

Presenter: Ron Lampkin

Caption: Receive as information the emergency request for the replacement of the burst

water lines located at the Carrie J Mays Center in the amount of \$51,973.20 by

Pamela's Plumbing LLC.

Background: Carrie J Mays Center was experiencing leaks inside the building due to burst

water lines. In order to preserve the integrity of the structure and prevent further leaks from occurring, the water lines required replacement. It is of utmost

importance that the leaks were addressed to prevent interior issues and water

damage.

Analysis: Pamela's Plumbing LLC is performing the corresponding work.

Financial Impact: \$51,973.20

GL: 330-05-1120/53.19120

JL: 224-05-2114/53.19120

Alternatives: A – Receive as information

B – Do not receive as information

Receive as information the emergency request for the replacement of the burst

water lines located at the Carrie J Mays Center in the amount of \$51,973.20 by

Pamela's Plumbing LLC.

Funds are available \$51,973.20

in the following

accounts:

GL: 330-05-1120/53.19120

JL: 224-05-2114/53.19120